



4x6 Pepperoni, Reduced Fat, Whole Grain, 4.65 oz, CN



Traditional 4x6 school pizza that provides 2 equivalent grains and 2 meat/meat alternates, 1/8 cup veg. Made with 51% whole grain.

Product Last Saved Date:25 June 2018

Nutrition Facts

96 Servings per container
Serving Size 1 Slice (132g)

Amount Per Serving
Calories 270

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8 g 10%

Saturated Fat 4 g **20%**

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 25 mg 8%

Sodium 730 mg 32%

Total Carbohydrate 34 g 12%

Dietary Fiber 4 g **14%**

Total Sugars 3 g

Includes g Added Sugars **%**

Protein 16 g

Vitamin D 0 mg 0%

Calcium mg 20%

Iron mg 15%

Potassium 120 mg 2%

*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
7738712585	753820	10077387125852	1 X 96 X 4.65 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
The MAX	Conagra Brands Inc	Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches – Savoury (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
34.3 LBR	27.9 LBR	USA	No	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
17.375 INH	12.875 INH	10.375 INH	1.343 FTQ	8x6	360 None	0 FAH / 20 FAH

Ingredients :

Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Soy Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Fat Reduced Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), and Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Salt, Less than 2% of Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), *Ingredient Not In Regular Pepperoni, Contains less than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Dextrose, Salt, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info

Eggs - NI	Milk - C	Peanuts - NI
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions :

Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging.

Benefits :

- No topping loss which saves in labor
- Shorter cooking time to decrease meal preparation time
- Pre-portioned for consistent sizing and to control food costs
- Easy to prepare - just bake, serve and save!

Serving Suggestions :

Main menu entrée at schools.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Convection oven: Bake at 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Conventional oven: Bake at 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 12 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

More Information :